PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5518604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATRINE HVID ELLEGÅRD	11/24/2016
KARL KRISTIAN THOMSEN	11/24/2016
JONATAN AHRENS DICKOW	11/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMLET PROTEIN A/S	
Street Address:	SATURNVEJ 51	
City:	HORSENS	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	8700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16346456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley.com

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101094-0116	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTENAY C. BRINCKERHOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Courtenay C. Brinckerhoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049151 FRAME: 0187

505471801

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Katrine Hvid Ellegård Ahornvej 54A 8680 Ry, Denmark Karl Kristian Thomsen Askevej 29 8700 Horsens, Denmark Jonatan Ahrens Dickow Hostrupvej 8 7140 Stouby, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

A processed protein product

for which a European patent application was filed on 10 November 2016 under application number EP 16198118.8 to

Hamlet Protein A/S, Saturnvej 51, 8700 Horsens, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any and all countries at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes the right to claim priority, including under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent application as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisionals resulting therefrom to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Place and date: 1900 Sens 24, NOV. 2016	Place and date Nonstans, 29. Nov. 2016
Katrine Hvid Ellegård	Karl Kristian Thomsen
Witness for Katrine Hvid Ellegård (Name and adress)	Witness for Karl Kristian Thomsen (Name and adress)
Svend Andreas Gele//	Sund Andros Geby
Gertager 13, Skodborg	Gerlager 13, SKODBORG
DK 6620 RØDDING	DR6630 Reddiun
(Witness signature)	(Witness signature)
51164//	5/164// ₁

Assignment of European patent application number EP 16198118.8 Attorney Ref: P81604091EP00

Page 1 of 2

Place and date Horses 24-11-201	6
Jonatan Ahren's Dickow	
Witness for Jonatan Ahrens Dickow (Name and adress)	
Suend Andrew Galeff	
Gerlager 13, SkopBoRG	
DR6630 RODDIW6	.
	~
(Witness signature)	
Assignee: <u>KATRINE HVID EUEGÅ</u> Rr (Name)	Place and date: <u>HORJENI 24</u> //1 - 20/6
VP Rep	22:
(Capacity)	(Signature)
Witness for Assignee (Name and address):	78 · 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Byelwary 98 8230 Below	MIZL
	(Witness signature)

Assignment of European patent application number EP 16198118.8 Attorney Ref: P81604091EP00 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049151 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 05/12/2019